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No. 243, 8] [Published April 15, 1895,

CHAPILER 179.

AN ACT authorizing the State Historical So-
ciety to sell and convey certain real estate.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 54, of the Auhoried o

laws of 1893, is hereby amended by striking out §, 55, .
the words “go to said society’s binding fund,” 4% Madison
at the close of said section, and substituting
therefor the words “be devoted to such pur-
poses as the executive committee of said society
may elect,” so that said section shall read as
follows: “Section 1. The State Historical So-
ciety of Wisconsin is hereby authorized to sell
and convey certain real estate on West Wash-
ington avenue, city of Madison, known as ‘the
Draper homestead,” being lot number four,
block number fifty-one, according to the re-
corded plat of said city, and the buildings
thereon. The proceeds from such sale shall be
devoted to such purposes as the executive com-
mittee of said society may elect.”

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication.

Approved April 11, 1895,



